The number of affected landowners from whom an easement will be required on 4 

the Proposed Route, as determined by a review of the Montgomery and Callaway County 5 

Assessors' county-level tax data, is nine-four (94) distinct landowners.  Together, these landowners 6 

own one hundred and nine (109) different parcels. I have attached as Schedule JS-D3 to my 7 

testimony a list of the landowners along the Final Proposed Route which includes those 8 

landowners from whom an easement will be required (denoted with an asterisk), as well as those 9

[...]

Other than the footprint of the foundations for the structures supporting the 11 

Transmission Line, construction will not remove agricultural land from cultivation.  If the 12 

Proposed Route is selected, less than one (1) acre of farmland will no longer be tillable, out of 13 

the approximate one hundred and sixty-five (165) tillable acres of the five hundred and ten (510) 14 

total easement acres required for the entire Project, as a result of the Transmission Line’s 15 

construction.  Thus, most of the easement area will only have overhanging wires and farmers can 16